



BID TABULATION

Page 1 of 3

Contract No.: WES-1003.001
Contract Name: 2023 Various Road Improvements

Date: 07/06/2023

				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID							
				P & A Construction, Inc. <i>Bid Ranking = 1</i>		PM Construction <i>Bid Ranking = 2</i>		D.L.S. Contracting Inc. <i>Bid Ranking = 3</i>		Riverview Paving, Inc. <i>Bid Ranking = 4</i>	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,429.00	\$ 49,429.00	\$ 63,635.00	\$ 63,635.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
3	Drum	10	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
4	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
5	Construction Signs	500	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Removal of Pavement (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	109560	SY	\$ 2.85	\$ 312,246.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 410,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 438,240.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 460,152.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	13070	TON	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,058,670.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,110,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,241,650.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,150,160.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	2600	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1108	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.08	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 94,180.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 97,504.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick (ADA Ramps)	192	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.92	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,664.00
15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	SY	\$ 103.50	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	24" X 48" Detectable Warning Surface	57	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 79,800.00
17	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (ADA Ramps)	352	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,320.00
18	Granite Curb	602	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,274.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,110.00
19	Reset Granite Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (White)	4350	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,827.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Yellow)	4660	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,029.00
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Blue)	250	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" (White)	4898	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,632.70	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,122.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,387.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,877.60
23	Traffic Markings Lines, 12" (White)	3864	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,307.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,432.80
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (White)	823	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,703.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,703.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,497.75	\$ 5.30	\$ 4,361.90
24	Traffic Markings Symbols	580	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,205.00
25	Regulatory and Warning Sign (If & Where Directed)	150	SF	\$ 47.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
Average Bid: \$ 2,152,285.04				Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 1,871,985.40		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 1,904,976.70		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 1,966,253.35		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 1,986,893.00	
				Total Stated \$ 1,871,985.40		Total Stated \$ 1,904,976.70		Total Stated \$ 1,966,253.35		Total Stated \$ 1,986,893.00	
				13.02% under avg. bid		11.49% under avg. bid		8.64% under avg. bid		7.68% under avg. bid	



BID TABULATION

Page 2 of 3

Contract No.: WES-1003.001

Date: 07/06/2023

Contract Name: 2023 Various Road Improvements

				Schifano Construction Corp.		Fischer Contracting Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp.		AJM Contractors	
				Bid Ranking = 5		Bid Ranking = 6		Bid Ranking = 7		Bid Ranking = 8	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 137,385.00	\$ 137,385.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
3	Drum	10	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
4	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
5	Construction Signs	500	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Removal of Pavement (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,000.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	109560	SY	\$ 3.47	\$ 380,173.20	\$ 2.85	\$ 312,246.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 404,276.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 438,240.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	13070	TON	\$ 93.48	\$ 1,221,783.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,202,440.00	\$ 89.96	\$ 1,175,777.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,176,300.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	2600	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 208,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1108	SY	\$ 99.00	\$ 109,692.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 108,584.00	\$ 75.35	\$ 83,487.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 97,504.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick (ADA Ramps)	192	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 163.58	\$ 31,407.36	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,432.00
15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	SY	\$ 111.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 134.05	\$ 33,512.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,000.00
16	24" X 48" Detectable Warning Surface	57	UNIT	\$ 205.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 742.65	\$ 42,331.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00
17	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (ADA Ramps)	352	LF	\$ 59.25	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 53.46	\$ 18,817.92	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,488.00
18	Granite Curb	602	LF	\$ 59.25	\$ 35,668.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 40.98	\$ 24,669.96	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,284.00
19	Reset Granite Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 59.25	\$ 8,887.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.71	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (White)	4350	LF	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,740.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,262.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Yellow)	4660	LF	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,935.80	\$ 1.01	\$ 4,706.60	\$ 0.74	\$ 3,448.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,495.00
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Blue)	250	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 252.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" (White)	4898	LF	\$ 1.16	\$ 5,681.68	\$ 1.61	\$ 7,885.78	\$ 1.11	\$ 5,436.78	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,632.70
23	Traffic Markings Lines, 12" (White)	3864	LF	\$ 2.73	\$ 10,548.72	\$ 2.38	\$ 9,196.32	\$ 2.23	\$ 8,616.72	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,500.80
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (White)	823	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,526.50	\$ 4.76	\$ 3,917.48	\$ 4.46	\$ 3,670.58	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,703.50
24	Traffic Markings Symbols	580	LF	\$ 7.45	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 7.74	\$ 4,489.20	\$ 9.02	\$ 5,231.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,220.00
25	Regulatory and Warning Sign (If & Where Directed)	150	SF	\$ 68.25	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 47.74	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
Average Bid: \$ 2,152,285.04				Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,057,334.00		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,071,237.08		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,096,325.77		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,181,350.00	
				Total Stated \$ 2,057,334.00		Total Stated \$ 2,071,237.08		Total Stated \$ 2,096,325.77		Total Stated \$ 2,181,350.00	
				4.41% under avg. bid		3.77% under avg. bid		2.60% under avg. bid		1.35% over avg. bid	



BID TABULATION

Page 3 of 3

Contract No.: WES-1003.001

Date: 07/06/2023

Contract Name: 2023 Various Road Improvements

				Top Line Construction, Corp.		Your Way Construction		Stavola Contracting Co. Inc.	
				Bid Ranking = 9		Bid Ranking = 10		Bid Ranking = 11	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 221,403.20	\$ 221,403.20
2	Breakaway Barricade	10	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
3	Drum	10	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
4	Traffic Cone	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Construction Signs	500	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	ALLOW	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Removal of Pavement (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 65,450.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	11000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 69,630.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	109560	SY	\$ 3.78	\$ 414,136.80	\$ 3.55	\$ 388,938.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 415,232.40
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	13070	TON	\$ 90.47	\$ 1,182,442.90	\$ 93.40	\$ 1,220,738.00	\$ 102.32	\$ 1,337,322.40
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	2600	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 241,540.00	\$ 103.75	\$ 269,750.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1108	SY	\$ 99.31	\$ 110,035.48	\$ 88.40	\$ 97,947.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 101,936.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick (ADA Ramps)	192	SY	\$ 143.97	\$ 27,642.24	\$ 118.80	\$ 22,809.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,160.00
15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	250	SY	\$ 120.76	\$ 30,190.00	\$ 118.70	\$ 29,675.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00
16	24" X 48" Detectable Warning Surface	57	UNIT	\$ 131.97	\$ 7,522.29	\$ 159.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,830.00
17	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (ADA Ramps)	352	LF	\$ 77.44	\$ 27,258.88	\$ 38.80	\$ 13,657.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,952.00
18	Granite Curb	602	LF	\$ 53.17	\$ 32,008.34	\$ 47.70	\$ 28,715.40	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,702.00
19	Reset Granite Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 54.90	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (White)	4350	LF	\$ 0.73	\$ 3,175.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,349.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,262.50
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Yellow)	4660	LF	\$ 0.73	\$ 3,401.80	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,588.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,495.00
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" (Blue)	250	LF	\$ 0.73	\$ 182.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 192.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" (White)	4898	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,387.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,632.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,387.80
23	Traffic Markings Lines, 12" (White)	3864	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,500.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,887.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,694.00
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (White)	823	LF	\$ 4.41	\$ 3,629.43	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,785.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,703.50
24	Traffic Markings Symbols	580	LF	\$ 8.92	\$ 5,173.60	\$ 9.35	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,350.00
25	Regulatory and Warning Sign (If & Where Directed)	150	SF	\$ 47.24	\$ 7,086.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
Average Bid: \$ 2,152,285.04				Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,234,235.06		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,411,380.90		Total Bid by Unit Prices: \$ 2,645,855.80	
				Total Stated \$ 2,234,235.06		Total Stated \$ 2,411,380.90		Total Stated \$ 2,645,855.80	
				3.81% over avg. bid		12.04% over avg. bid		22.93% over avg. bid	